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Operating Weight

Standard Capacity

Slewing Speed

Traveling Speed(high/low)

Max. Drawbar Pull

Digging Force of Bucket

Digging Force of Stick

Engine Manufacturer

Engine Model

Rated Power

Displacement

Emission Standard 

Length

Width

Height

Tail Slewing Radius

Track Gauge

Length of Track On Ground

Max. Digging Radius

Max. Digging Reach

Max. Digging Depth

Max. Digging Height

Max. Dumping Height

Items ZE370E-10

36800 kg

1.7 m³

9.7 r/min

4.9/2.9 km/h

312 kN

229 kN

169 kN

CUMMINS

QSL9

214 kW / 2100 rpm

8.9 L

EU Stage IIIA 

11265 mm

3190 mm

3425 mm

3522 mm

2590 mm

4140 mm

11175 mm

10990 mm

7480 mm

10035 mm

6940 mm

ZE370E

36050 kg

1.7 m³

9.8 r/min

5.5/3.3 km/h

264 kN

219 kN

171 kN

CUMMINS

6LTAA8.9

241 kW / 2000 rpm

8.9 L

EU Stage II 

11270 mm

3190 mm

3500 mm

3522 mm

2590 mm

4140 mm

11075 mm

10890 mm

7380 mm

10170 mm

7110 mm

Basic 
Technical 

Data

Engine

Dimensions

Operating
Range
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